BAMPFA Film Library and Study Center Fee Schedule

Access and fees

An admission ticket is not needed to enter the Film Library and Study Center. There is a fee for research screenings of films and videos in the collection; screenings must be scheduled at least two weeks in advance. Other collections—paper materials and previously digitized films—are freely available to use on a drop-in basis during library hours.

Library hours and admission

Free on a drop-in basis, Wednesday-Friday, 1–5 p.m.

Research screenings

Individual viewing rooms (seating for two):

\$10 for UC Berkeley students; \$15 for BAMPFA members/UC Berkeley faculty and staff; \$25 for others. Fees cover one feature-length film or up to one hour of shorts. Reservations must be made at least two weeks in advance. Screening hours are Wednesday-Friday, 1–5 p.m.

Theater 2 (33 seats):

Fees cover one feature-length film or up to one hour of shorts. Reservations must be made at least two weeks in advance. Screening hours are Wednesday–Friday, 2–5 p.m.

Individuals (one or two visitors): \$10 for UC Berkeley students; \$25 for members/UC affiliates; \$50 for others. An additional \$5 per person is charged for three or more people. UC Berkeley classes: \$45 flat rate.

Photocopies

10 cents per page for 8 ½" x 11" or 8 ½" x 14"; 15 cents per page for 11" x 17".

Personal camera use

No charge. Researchers using personal cameras to photograph documents must adhere to our handling guidelines and other conditions of use and must complete our form agreeing to abide by these terms. **Photographs must be for personal research use only.** The researcher is responsible for complying with copyright restrictions.

Recording of any moving image or audio from the BAMPFA collection is strictly prohibited.

Duplication services

Duplication by BAMPFA does not imply any grant of copyright or permission for reuse beyond personal research. Researchers must sign an indemnification form acknowledging agreement with these terms. Requests must be submitted at least one week in advance of delivery date.

Still photographs:

\$25 per scan. Duplication does not confer copyright or permission for reuse. Researchers are responsible for determining any permissions required from the applicable rights holder.

Documents:

Paper documents scanned on copy machine: \$1 per page plus \$25 handling/stitching fee per order. Duplication does not confer copyright or permission for reuse. Researchers are responsible for determining any permissions required from the applicable rights holder.